FORM PTO-1595 Rev. 6-93)	RECOR		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCI Patent and Trademark Office
DMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Л&К-221Р29US01		101189058	
o the Commissioner of Patents and Name of conveying party(ies):		e record the attached original documents or 2. Name and address of recei	copy thereof.
		D B Industries, Inc.	ting purif(103).
Scott C. Casebolt		3965 Pepin Avenue Red Wing, Minnesota 550	66
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attac	ned? 🗋 Yes 🛛 No	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached	i? 🗋 Yes 🗵 No
Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other: Correct the corpor for the assignment recorded on 11	Merger Change of Name rate identity of the re /13/89 at Reel/Frame	ceiving party e 5187/0079.	
Execution Date:			
4. Application number(s) or pate			
If this document is being filed	together with a new	application, the execution date of the applicat	ion is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	
		4,977,647	
his document should be mailed: Name: Robin A. Sannes Address: Mau & Krull, P.A. 1250 Moore Lake D Suite E Fridley, Minnesota		8. Please charge any additio	\$40.00 e charged to deposit account nal fees or credit any osit account number: 500549
		DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature:			
To the best of my knowledge original document.	and belief, the forego	bing information is true and correct and any at 2	tached copy is a true copy of the
Robin A. Sannes	<u> </u>	Robin S. Manney	October 19, 1999
Name of Person Signing		- Signature Total number of pages inc	Date luding cover sheet, attachments, and document:
	······································	Do not detach this portion	
	Comr ole cover sheet is estimated ded, and completing and r of information systems. P		
-			
/1999 DNGUYEN 00000367 4977647			

L

PATENT REEL: 010340 FRAME: 0142

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Scott Carl Casebolt, a citizen of the United States, residing at 2510 Seventh Avenue East, Apt. #12, North St. Paul, Minnesota 55109, made an invention disclosed and claimed in an Application for United States Letters Patent filed by the foregoing on October 27, 1989, and entitled:

DOUBLE LOCKING SNAP HOOK

WHEREAS, D.B. Industries, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Minnesota and having a principal place of business at 3965 Pepin Avenue, P.O. Box 46, Red Wing, Minnesota 55066, is desirous of acquiring an interest in and to said invention, and in and to the Letters Patent that may be issued thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, Be It Known, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the undersigned, the entire right, title and interest of said Scott Carl Casebolt in and to said application for United States Letters Patent, and the Invention disclosed and claimed therein, the resultant patent or patents for said invention and any renewals, reissues, extensions, substitutions, and continuations or divisions thereof, including all foreign rights thereunder, as fully set forth and described in the specification of said application for Letters, Patent, is hereby sold, assigned and transferred unto said D.B. Industries, Inc.

The Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment.

1

REFL

5187 FRAME079

PATENT REEL: 010340 FRAME: 0143

Signature _	Lett Care Casel-1+	
Signed at _	Red Wing	, this <u>6 ih</u> day
of <u>Novemb</u> .	<u>er</u> , 19 <u>89</u> .	
STATE OF	Minnesota)
COUNTY OF	Goodhue)ss.)
Subscribed <u>6th</u> day <u>Screby</u> Notary Publ	Travangen	HARRANARAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAA

RECORDED PATENT & TRADEMARK OFFICE REEL

NOV 1 3 1989

Aff In Same

ACTING COMMISSIONER, OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

.